U
ser’s M
anual
All information contained in these materials, including products and product specifications,
represents information on the product at the time of publication and is subject to change by
Renesas Electronics Corp. without notice. Please review the latest information published by
Renesas Electronics Corp. through various means, including the Renesas Electronics Corp.
website (http://www.renesas.com).

• CBn (for n = 10 to 12) = V(VCn) -9V to V(VCn)
• External inputs ExT1 to ExT4 = 0V to 2.5V (external temperature measurement thermistors on board)
1.3 Ordering Information
1.4 Related Literature
For a full list of related documents, please visit our website:
• ISL78600 device page
Part Number Description
ISL78600EVKIT1Z Evaluation Kit for the ISL78600EVAL2Z Rev C
ISL78600EVKIT1Z 1. Overview
UG078 Rev.2.00 Page 3 of 38
Mar.18.19
1.5 What is Inside
The ISL78600EVKIT1Z evaluation kit contains the following:
• ISL78600EVAL2Z Rev C evaluation board
• MCB_PS3_Z multicell power supply test board
• ISL78MICROEVZ USB to SPI Microcontroller dongle
• USB cable, which connects PC to evaluation board
• One daisy chain cable
• USB drive with GUI install code and documentation
1.6 What is Needed